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Public Trust Office Act 1908, and it• Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No, I Name. 

Anderson, John 

2 Armstrong, Ethel May 
3 Attewell, Edward Charles 

4 Baird, James Alexander 
5 Booth, Emily Rita 
6 Buick, Mary Agnes 
7 Campbell, Samuel John 
8 Cullimore, Albert Valentine 
9 Fuller, Emma Alice 

10 Gibson, Ruth 
11 Goss, Minnie 
12 Green, Arthur 
13 Harland, Daniel 
14 Hursthouse, Ernest William 
15 ,Tolmston, Maggie Christina 
16 King, Walter Decimus 

17 McKenzie, William Roderick 
18 Nixon, Alice Mary 

19 Schofield, Frederick 
20 Turley, Henry 

21 Webb, Agnes 
22 Winder, Cyril Edmund 

Occupation. 

Retired woollen-mill 
worker 

Widow 
Garment examiner 

Retired labourer 
, Spinster 

Widow 
Labourer 
Retired watchman 
Married woman 
Widow 

Seaman 
Barman 
Retired engineer 
Married woman 
Retired farmer 

Retired postmaster 
Widow 

Age pensioner 
Retired carrier 

Widow 
Railway ganger 

--- -------~--- --~------

Torbay 

Oratia 
Formerly Dobson, 

late Blenheim 

Dunedin .. 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Putaruru .. 
Wellington 
Petonc 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Timaru 
l\fahina Bay 
Whangarei 
Formerly Tutamoe, 

late Aratapu 
Dunedin .. 
Formerly Gore, 

late Mataura 
Te Kopuru 
35 Carl Street, 

Thompson Estate, 
Brisbane, in the 
State of Queens-
land 

or1l>~~th.1 

5/3/53 

12/3/53 
3/2/52 

or 
4/2/52 

27/2/53 
19/2/53 

15/11/52 
18/9/40 
14/1/53 
18/2/53 
2/1/53 

10/1/53 
22/3/53 
20/8/51 
24/2/53 
3/3/53 

31/3/53 

5/3/53 
16/3/53 

26/1/53 
1/5/52 

Date 
Election 

Filed. 

20/4/53 

20/4/53 
26/3/53 

15/4/53 
13/4/53 
17/4/53 
20/4/53 
17/4/53 
17/4/53 
17/4/53 
20/4/53 
17/4/53 
15/4/53 
17/4/53 
22/4/53 
22/4/53 

15/4/53 
15/4/53 

22/4/53 
20/4/53 

Auckland 25/3/53 20/4/53 
Formerly Kokiri, 27 /3/53 14/4/53 

late Stillwater 

Testate or 
Intestate. 

Testate 

Intestate 

,, 
Testate 

Int;~tate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Intestate 
Testate 

Stamp Office 
Concerned. 

Auckland. 

Grey:Uouth. 

Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Auckiand. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Wellington. 
Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Invercargill. 

Auckland. 

Grey:Uouth. 

23 Wormington, Mary Married woman Hokitika 10/3/53 14/4/53 

__ i __ ~-----------------------------~-----------~------
Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27 April 1953. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

Notice Under the Regulations Aet 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:-

Authority for Enactment. 

Census and Statistics Act 1926 
Chattels Transfe1· Aet. 1924 

Short Title or Subject Matter. 

Distribution Statistics Regulations 1953 . __ 
Chattels Transfer (Customriry Hil'e-purchnse) 

Order 1953 

1 
Serial I 

Number. 

1953/44 I 
1953/45 I 

Date of \ Enactment. 

27/4/53 
27/4/53 

Price 
(Postage 

ll,d. Extra). 

3d. 
Id. 

(_~opies can be purchased at the Gevernment Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices fot 
quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, 

Mining Prvvilege.~ to be Struck Off the Register 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act 1926 that, unless sufficient 
cause is shown to the rontrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register 

of the Mining Registrar at Paeron at the expiration of one month from the date hereof. 
Mining Registqtr 's Office, Paeroa, 10 April 1953. 

~ Licence I 
No. 

7172 
7516 

]0027 
6199 
!)893 
D804 
8644 

Date. 

l (j/12/190!) 
17/11/1910 

1/5/1934 
2:l/8/1906 
13/2/1933 
Hi/2/1932 
1/8/1917 

(Mines 10/5/5) 

D 

Na.ture of Privilege. 

Residence site 

" 
" 
" 

" 

SCHEDULE 

Knrangahake 

" 
" 
" Owharoa 

Karangahake 

Locality. 

W. F. COBB, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder. 

Grace E. Hill. 
·waiter Rvan. 
Thomas Turnwald. 

" 
Rowland" Casey. 
Millicent J. Frearson. 


