Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Anderson, John	Retired woollen-mill	Torbay	5/3/53	20/4/53	Testate	Auckland.
2	Armstrong, Ethel May	Widow	Oratia	12/3/53	20/4/53	Intestate	,,
3	Attewell, Edward Charles	Garment examiner	Formerly Dobson, late Blenheim	3/2/52 or $4/2/52$	26/3/53	,,	Greymouth.
4	Baird, James Alexander	Retired labourer	Dunedin	$\frac{4}{27/2}/53$	15/4/53		Dunedin.
5	יים ני ולו לו ס	Spinster	Auckland	19/2/53	13/4/53	,,	Auckland.
6	Buick, Mary Agnes	Widow	Wellington	15/11/52	17/4/53	,,	Wellington.
7	Campbell, Samuel John	Labourer	Putaruru	18/9/40	20/4/53	,,	Auckland.
8	Cullimore, Albert Valentine	Retired watchman	Wellington	14/1/53	17/4/53	Testate	Wellington.
9	Fuller, Emma Alice	M	Petone	18/2/53	17/4/53	,,	,,
10	Gibson, Ruth	Widow	Wellington	2/1/53	17/4/53	,,	"
11	Goss, Minnie		Auckland	10/1/53	20/4/53	Intestate	Auckland.
12	Green, Arthur	Seaman	Wellington	22/3/53	17/4/53	Testate	Wellington.
13	Harland, Daniel	Barman	Timaru	20/8/51	15/4/53	Intestate	Dunedin.
14	Hursthouse, Ernest William	Retired engineer	Mahina Bay	24/2/53	17/4/53	Testate	Wellington.
15	Johnston, Maggie Christina	Married woman	Whangarei	3/3/53	22/4/53	Intestate	Auckland.
16	King, Walter Decimus	Retired farmer	Formerly Tutamoe, late Aratapu	31/3/53	22/4/53	Testate	,,
17	McKenzie, William Roderick	Retired postmaster	Dunedin	5/3/53	15/4/53	,,	Dunedin.
18	Nixon, Alice Mary		Formerly Gore, late Mataura	16/3/53	15/4/53	,,	Invercargill.
19	Schofield, Frederick		Te Kopuru	26/1/53	22/4/53	Intestate	Auckland.
20	Turley, Henry	Retired carrier	35 Carl Street,	1/5/52	20/4/53	Testate	,,
			Thompson Estate, Brisbane, in the State of Queens- land				
21	Webb, Agnes	Widow	Auckland	25/3/53	20/4/53	,,	,,
22	Winder, Cyril Edmund	D :1	Formerly Kokiri, late Stillwater	27/3/53	14/4/53	,,	Greymouth.
23	Wormington, Mary	Married woman	Hokitika	10/3/53	14/4/53	,,	,,

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 27 April 1953.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:-

Authority for Enactment.	Short Title or Subject Matter.	Serial Number.	Date of Enactment.	Price (Postage 1½d. Extra).
Census and Statistics Act 1926 Chattels Transfer Act 1924	Distribution Statistics Regulations 1953 Chattels Transfer (Customary Hire-purchase) Order 1953	1953/44 1953/45	27/4/53 27/4/53	3d. 1d.

Copies can be purchased at the Government Printing and Stationery Office, Lambton Quay, Wellington. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

R. E. OWEN, Government Printer.

Mining Privileges to be Struck Off the Register

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act 1926 that, unless sufficient cause is shown to the contrary, the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register of the Mining Registrar at Paeroa at the expiration of one month from the date hereof.

Mining Registrar's Office, Paeroa, 10 April 1953.

W. F. COBB, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

Licence No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.			Locality.				Registered Holder.		
7172 7516 10027 6199 9893 9804 8644	16/12/1909 17/11/1910 1/5/1934 23/8/1906 13/2/1933 15/2/1932 1/8/1917	Residence si	te		Karangahake " " " Owharoa Karangahake				Grace E. Hill. Walter Ryan. Thomas Turnwald. "Rowland" Casey. Millicent J. Frearson.		

(Mines 10/5/5)